WELCOME TO DELAVAN
of new
challengesMeeting the
industriesand NEW markets
E Spray Drying
Special purpose nozzles for use in the Spray Drying industry covering a wide variety of products.
Nozzle Spray Characteristics Spray Basic Features Flow Range. Page
Type Angles L/Hour @ 70 Bar.G. No.

● Combined swirl chamber/end plate is available in Tungsten Carbide only.
● Seals are available in Nylon, PTFE, Copper, Hard Fibre and Aluminium.
ORDER EXAMPLE
Please indicate all component parts and materials when ordering.
S
P
R
A
Y
 D
R
Y
IN
G
Max. Design Pressure: 500 Bar.G.
Max. Design Temperature: 540ºC (Metal Seals),
150ºC (Other Seals).
Assembly Size Weight (g)
1/4” 680
3/8” 666
1/2” 640
3/4” 612
38,1 A/F 72,6 38
45
* Specify orifice size and swirl chamber suffix from capacity chart.
NOZZLE
ASSEMBLY
BODY
ORIFICE
SEAL
ORIFICE SEAL
ORIFICE DISC
END PLATE
SCREW PIN
SWIRL
CHAMBERS
ADAPTOR
ADAPTOR
Description Part No. Material Weight
(g)
Body W11300 316 Stainless Steel 276
Orifice O-Ring 31351-66 Silicone –
31352-016 Viton –
Orifice Disc 703-XXX* Tungsten Carbide 11,4
704-XXX Chrome Carbide 11,4
608-XXX Ceramic –
Swirl Chamber 29794-XX* Hardened Stainless Steel 8,5
Swirl Chamber 31212-XX Tungsten Carbide 17
Swirl Chamber 30655-XX Ceramic –
Swirl Chamber with WO1380-XX Tungsten Carbide 28,4
End Plate Combined
End Plate 38331** Tungsten Carbide 42,5
W11430 Ceramic –
Adaptor O-Ring 31351-65 Silicone –
31351-32 Viton –
1⁄4” BSPT Female Adaptor W11301-1 316 Stainless Steel 369
3⁄8” BSPT Female Adaptor W11301-2 354

● Combined swirl chamber/end plate is available in Tungsten Carbide only.
● O-Rings are in Silicone or Viton.
ORDER EXAMPLE
Please indicate all component parts and materials when ordering.
S
P
R
A
Y
 D
R
Y
IN
G
* Specify orifice size and swirl chamber suffix from capacity chart.
** End plate not required with W01380 swirl chamber.
BODY
ORIFICE SEAL
ADAPTOR SEAL
ORIFICE DISC
END PLATE
SWIRL
CHAMBERS
ADAPTOR
WEIGHTS
Max. Design Pressure: 350 Bar.G.
Max. Design Temperature: 150ºC.
Assembly Size Weight (g)
1/4” 743
3/8” 729
1/2” 714
3/4” 700
37,4
3895 (VARIES WITH SWIRL CHAMBER)
T
Y
P
E
 S
D
X
E.5
Contact our Helpline for
any special requirements:
Tel: +44 (0) 151 424 6821
Fax: +44 (0) 151 495 1043
Web:www.delavan.co.uk
The following are various special bodies, adaptors and tools
that are available for the SDX nozzle range.
CONE FACED BODIES
These are designed to prevent build up of sprayed product on the nozzle face
and are available with cone angles of 70°, 80° and 90°.
MULTIPLE NOZZLE ADAPTORS
Where spray dryers permit, special adaptors are available to provide multiple
nozzle installations. These have a 1” NPTF inlet with 3/8” NPTF outlets so that
nipples can be fitted on to which the nozzles will be mounted. The part
numbers are 95161-4 for the four nozzle adaptor and 95161-5 for the five
nozzle adaptor.
S
P
R
A
Y
 D
R
Y
IN
G
CONE FACED BODY PART NUMBERS
Nozzle Type 70° 80° 90°
SDX 20319-1 20319-2 20319-3
SDXIII W11882-1 W11882-2 W11882-3